

Organization Information	
Entity Name	Ronald McDonald House Charities of
Address	81 Gadsden Street
City/State/Zip	Charleston, SC 29401
Website	rmhcharleston.org
Tax ID#	57-0724845
Entity Type	Nonprofit Organization

Accounting of how the funds have been spent:							
Description (Attach additional detail for subgrantees and affiliated	Budget	Expenditures				Total	Balance
		Quarter 1	Quarter 2	Quarter 3	Quarter 4		
Funds received 12/28/23	\$9,000,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,000,000.00
LS3P				\$13,547.64	\$13,547.64		\$8,986,452.36
Brockington and Associates, Inc.				\$3,190.20	\$3,190.20		\$8,983,262.16
Cumming Group				\$18,362.50	\$18,362.50		\$8,964,899.66
LS3P				\$4,090.00	\$4,090.00		\$8,960,809.66
Terracon				\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00		\$8,957,109.66
Womble Bond Dickinson				\$3,120.00	\$3,120.00		\$8,953,989.66
Cumming Group				\$13,050.00	\$13,050.00		\$8,940,939.66
LS3P				\$28,105.00	\$28,105.00		\$8,912,834.66
Grand Total	\$9,000,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$87,165.34	\$87,165.34	\$8,912,834.66